
John Gibson / HB Bryant

Main Hall
Bible Reading:  Jose Santiago
Initial Call:  Alida Capo / Jillian Couvetier
Return Visit:  Leya Brown / Alianna Santiago
Bible Study:  Nathan Walker / Joaquin Cabrera

Song 87

Opening Comments (1 min.)

Bible Reading: Riley Riettie

Return Visit: Marlo Walker / Joyce Burgess

Talk: Israel Alicea

Song 74

Become Jehovah's Friend—Prepare Your Comment (5
min.)

Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Jason Capo

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

Song 115

Rodney Riettie

Anthony Page

7:57-8:01

8:02-8:04

8:05-8:10

8:11-8:16

8:22-8:27

8:27-8:37Organizational Accomplishments (10 min.)

8:37-9:07

9:07-9:10

end 9:15

Study 5:  Accurate Reading

Study 20:  Effective Conclusion

Study 18:  Informative to Your Audience

Study 16:  Upbuilding and Positive

Dismiss Aux. Class:  Matthew Myers

Aux. classroom

1. 
2. 

1. 
2. 

Initial Call:

June 5-11

Preview of Next Week:

Announcements:
1. 
2. 

Spiritual Gems

Fernando Gomez

William Lasarso

"Gathering Together Is Good for Us"

7:46-7:56

7:36-7:46

(5 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer the Enjoy Life
Forever! brochure, and start a Bible study in lesson 01.

(5 min.) Theme: Praise Jehovah by Commenting at Meetings.

(4 min.) 2Ch 31:11-21

Anthony Page

Chairman

2 CHRONICLES 30-31

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Anthony Page

Chairman:

Prayer:

Israel AliceaPrayer:

Conductor:
Reader:

(2 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic.

1. 
2.



Alida Capo / Jillian Couvetier

Main Hall
Bible Reading:  Malachi Jerez
Initial Call:  Chris Kimsey / Caleb Menchan
Return Visit:  Donna Tamburinno / Crystal Menchan
Talk:  Brandon Cabrera

Song 103

Opening Comments (1 min.)

Bible Reading: Jose Santiago

Return Visit: Leya Brown / Alianna Santiago

Bible Study: Nathan Walker / Joaquin Cabrera

Song 36

Governing Body Update #4 (15 min.)

Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Daniel Menchan

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

Song 90

Arnaldo Rodriguez

7:57-8:01

8:02-8:06

8:07-8:10

8:11-8:16

8:22-8:37

8:37-9:07

9:07-9:10

end 9:15

Study 11:  Enthusiasm

Study 6:  Scripture Application Made Clear

Study 17:  Understandable to Others

Study 19:  Effort to Reach the Heart

Dismiss Aux. Class:

Aux. classroom
Talk:  Chris Tamburrino

1. 
2. 

1. 
2. 

Initial Call:

June 12-18

Preview of Next Week:

Announcements:
1. 
2. 

Spiritual Gems

Frankie Rodriguez

Wesley Burgess

"Be a Source of Strength During Times of Distress"

7:46-7:56

7:36-7:46

(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer a publication
from the Teaching Toolbox.

(5 min.) lff lesson 10 point 5

(4 min.) 2Ch 32:1-15

Arnaldo Rodriguez

Chairman

2 CHRONICLES 32-33

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Arnaldo Rodriguez

Chairman:

Prayer:

William WasileffPrayer:

Conductor:

Benjamin SantosReader:

(4 min.) Discuss the back page of the Enjoy Life Forever! brochure, and
offer a Bible study.

1. 
2. 



Chris Kimsey / Caleb Menchan

Main Hall
Bible Reading:  Michael Eudy
Initial Call:  Sky Alcantara / Jaiden Rodriguez
Return Visit:  Lucas Capo / Damien Jerez
Bible Study:  Brian Jerez / Juan Rivera

Song 97

Opening Comments (1 min.)

Bible Reading: Malachi Jerez

Return Visit: Donna Tamburinno / Crystal Menchan

Talk: Brandon Cabrera

Song 96

"Are You Making Good Use of the Audio Bible?" (12 min.)

Congregation Bible Study (18 min.) Gerald Walker

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

Song 117

Matthew Myers

Walt Moore

7:57-8:01

8:02-8:06

8:07-8:10

8:11-8:16

8:22-8:34

8:34-8:49Regional Convention Review (15 min.)

8:49-9:07

9:07-9:10

end 9:15

Study 2:  Conversational Manner

Study 7:  Accurate and Convincing

Study 11:  Enthusiasm

Study 14:  Main Points Made to Stand Out

Dismiss Aux. Class:  Daniel Menchan

Aux. classroom

1. 
2. 

1. 
2. 

Initial Call:

June 19-25

Preview of Next Week:

Announcements:
1. 
2. 

Spiritual Gems

Benjamin Santos

William Lasarso

"Are You Benefiting Fully From God's Word?"

7:46-7:56

7:36-7:46

(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Tell the person about
our website, and leave a jw.org contact card.

(5 min.) Theme: Unleash the Power of God's Word in Your Ministry.

(4 min.) 2Ch 35:1-14

Chairman

2 CHRONICLES 34-36

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Brian JerezPrayer:

Conductor:
Reader:

(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer the Enjoy Life
Forever! brochure, and briefly consider "How to Get the Most Out of
These Bible Lessons."

1. 
2.

Antoine Goode

Antoine GoodeChairman:

Prayer:



Sky Alcantara / Jaiden Rodriguez

Main Hall
Bible Reading:  Jaden Santos
Initial Call:  Karina Capo / Jacey Eudy
Initial Call:  Danielle Wood / Koa Goode

Song 75

Opening Comments (1 min.)

Bible Reading: Michael Eudy

Return Visit: Lucas Capo / Damien Jerez

Bible Study: Brian Jerez / Juan Rivera

Song 58

"Find Joy in Starting Conversations" (15 min.)

Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Robbert Wood

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

Song 132

Frankie Rodriguez

7:57-8:01

8:02-8:05

8:06-8:10

8:11-8:16

8:22-8:37

8:37-9:07

9:07-9:10

end 9:15

Study 5:  Accurate Reading

Study 3:  Use of Questions

Study 9:  Appropriate Use of Visual Aids

Study 8:  Illustrations That Teach

Dismiss Aux. Class:

Aux. classroom

1. 
2. 

1. 
2. 

Initial Call:

June 26 - July 2

Preview of Next Week:

Announcements:
1. 
2. 

Spiritual Gems

Wesley Burgess

Rodney Riettie

"Allow Jehovah to Use You"

7:46-7:56

7:36-7:46

(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer the Enjoy Life
Forever! brochure.

(5 min.) lff lesson 10 summary, review, and goal

(4 min.) Ezr 2:58-70

Chairman

EZRA 1-3

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Edmund RuanePrayer:

Conductor:

Brandon RivasReader:

(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Respond to a common
objection.

1. 
2.

Jason Capo

Jason Capo

Chairman:

Prayer:


