#### June 5-11 2 CHRONICLES 30-3 Song 87 Prayer: Anthony Page **Opening Comments (1 min.)** Chairman: Anthony Page 1. 2. TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD "Gathering Together Is Good for Us" Fernando Gomez 7:36-7:46 William Lasarso Spiritual Gems 7:46-7:56 Dismiss Aux. Class: Matthew Myers Bible Reading: **Riley Riettie** (4 min.) 2Ch 31:11-21 Study 5: Accurate Reading 7:57-8:01 APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY Initial Call: John Gibson / HB Bryant (2 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Study 20: Effective Conclusion 8:02-8:04 Return Visit: Marlo Walker / Joyce Burgess (5 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer the Enjoy Life Study 18: Informative to Your Audience 8:05-8:10 Forever! brochure, and start a Bible study in lesson 01. Israel Alicea Talk: (5 min.) Theme: Praise Jehovah by Commenting at Meetings. Study 16: Upbuilding and Positive 8:11-8:16 LIVING AS CHRISTIANS Song 74 Become Jehovah's Friend—Prepare Your Comment (5 **Rodney Riettie** 8:22-8:27 min.) Organizational Accomplishments (10 min.) **Anthony Page** 8:27-8:37 Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Conductor: Jason Capo 8:37-9:07 Reader: Chairman

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

1.

2.

Preview of Next Week:

1.

2.

Main Hall

Bible Reading: Jose Santiago

Initial Call: Alida Capo / Jillian Couvetier

Return Visit: Leya Brown / Alianna Santiago

Bible Study: Nathan Walker / Joaquin Cabrera

Announcements:

- 1.
- 2.

Song 115

Aux. classroom

9:07-9:10

# June 12-18

# 2 CHRONICLES 32-33

# Song 103Prayer: Arnaldo RodriguezOpening Comments (1 min.)Chairman: Arnaldo Rodriguez

1. 2.

### TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"Be a Source of Strength During Times of Distress"	Frankie Rodriguez	7:36-7:46
Spiritual Gems	Wesley Burgess	7:46-7:56
Dismiss Aux. Class:		
Bible Reading: (4 min.) 2Ch 32:1-15	Jose Santiago Study 11: Enthusiasm	7:57-8:01
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY		
Initial Call:	Alida Capo / Jillian Couvetier	
(4 min.) Discuss the back page of the Enjoy Life Forever! brochure, and offer a Bible study.	Study 6: Scripture Application Made Clear	8:02-8:06
Return Visit:	Leya Brown / Alianna Santiago	
(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer a publication from the Teaching Toolbox.	Study 17: Understandable to Others	8:07-8:10
Bible Study:	Nathan Walker / Joaquin Cabrera	
(5 min.) Iff lesson 10 point 5	Study 19: Effort to Reach the Heart	8:11-8:16

# LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Song 36		
Governing Body Update #4 (15 min.)	Arnaldo Rodriguez	8:22-8:37
Congregation Bible Study (30 min.)	Conductor: Daniel Menchan Reader: Benjamin Santos	8:37-9:07
Concluding Comments (3 min.) 1. 2.	Chairman	9:07-9:10
Preview of Next Week: 1. 2.		
Main Hall	Aux. classroom	
Bible Reading: Malachi Jerez Initial Call: Chris Kimsey / Caleb Menchan Return Visit: Donna Tamburinno / Crystal Mench Talk: Brandon Cabrera Announcements:	Talk: Chris Tamburrino nan	
1.		
2.		
Song 90	Prayer: William Wasileff	end 9:15

#### 2 CHRONICLES 34-36 June 19-25 Song 97 Prayer: Antoine Goode Opening Comments (1 min.) Chairman: Antoine Goode 1. 2. TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD "Are You Benefiting Fully From God's Word?" **Benjamin Santos Spiritual Gems** William Lasarso Dismiss Aux. Class: Daniel Menchan Malachi Jerez Bible Reading: (4 min.) 2Ch 35:1-14 Study 2: Conversational Manner

### APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

### Initial Call:

(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer the Enjoy Life Forever! brochure, and briefly consider "How to Get the Most Out of These Bible Lessons."	Study 7: Accurate and Convincing	8:02-8:06
Return Visit: (3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Tell the person about our website, and leave a jw.org contact card.	Donna Tamburinno / Crystal Menchan Study 11: Enthusiasm	8:07-8:10
Talk: (5 min.) Theme: Unleash the Power of God's Word in Your Ministry.	Brandon Cabrera Study 14: Main Points Made to Stand Out	8:11-8:16

Chris Kimsey / Caleb Menchan

7:36-7:46

7:46-7:56

7:57-8:01

## LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Song 96		
"Are You Making Good Use of the Audio Bible	?" (12 min.) Matthew Myers	8:22-8:34
Regional Convention Review (15 min.)	Walt Moore	8:34-8:49
Congregation Bible Study (18 min.)	Conductor: Gerald Walker Reader:	8:49-9:07
Concluding Comments (3 min.) 1. 2.	Chairman	9:07-9:10
Preview of Next Week: 1. 2. Main Hall Bible Reading: Michael Eudy Initial Call: Sky Alcantara / Jaiden Rodriguez Return Visit: Lucas Capo / Damien Jerez Bible Study: Brian Jerez / Juan Bivera	Aux. classroom	
Bible Study: Brian Jerez / Juan Rivera Announcements: 1. 2.		
Song 117	Prayer: Brian Jerez	end 9:15

June 26 - July 2			EZRA 1-3
		lasan Cana	EZKA I-J
Song 75	-	Jason Capo	
Opening Comments (1 min.)	Chairman:	Jason Capo	
1.			
TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD			
"Allow Jehovah to Use You"		Wesley Burgess	7:36-7:46
Spiritual Gems		Rodney Riettie	7:46-7:56
Dismiss Aux. Class:			
Bible Reading:		Michael Eudy	
(4 min.) Ezr 2:58-70		Study 5: Accurate Reading	7:57-8:01
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD M	IINISTRY		
Initial Call:		Sky Alcantara / Jaiden Rodriguez	
(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Respond objection.	to a common	Study 3: Use of Questions	8:02-8:05
Return Visit:		Lucas Capo / Damien Jerez	
(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer the Forever! brochure.	Enjoy Life	Study 9: Appropriate Use of Visual Aids	8:06-8:10
Bible Study:		Brian Jerez / Juan Rivera	
(5 min.) Iff lesson 10 summary, review, and goal		Study 8: Illustrations That Teach	8:11-8:16
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS			
Song 58			
"Find Joy in Starting Conversations" (15 min.)		Frankie Rodriguez	8:22-8:37
Congregation Bible Study (30 min.)		Robbert Wood Brandon Rivas	8:37-9:07
Concluding Comments (3 min.)		Chairman	9:07-9:10
1.			
2.			
Preview of Next Week:			
1.			
2. Main Hall	۸		
Main Hall Bible Reading: Jaden Santos	Au	x. classroom	
Initial Call: Karina Capo / Jacey Eudy			
Initial Call: Danielle Wood / Koa Goode			
Announcemente			

Announcements:

- 1.
- 2.

Song 132

Prayer: Edmund Ruane